

MEGASTAR FOODS LIMITED

CIN: L15311CH2011PLC033393

Regd. Off: Plot No. 807, Industrial Area, Phase-II
Chandigarh-160002; **Telephone:** +91 172 2653807,
5005024

Works: Kurali-Ropar Road, Village Solkhian-140108

Distt. Rupnagar, Punjab

Telephone: +91 1881 240403-240406

Website: www.megastarfoods.com;

Email: cs@megastarfoods.com



MFL/CS/2024-25/50

Date: - February 12, 2025

Department of Corporate Services
The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051.

Scrip Code: 541352

Company Symbol: MEGASTAR

Sub: Publication of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter (Q3) and Nine months ended December 31, 2024

Ref: Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are furnishing herewith a newspaper copy of the Publication of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter (Q3) and nine months ended December 31, 2024, which have been published in the following newspaper:

1. Financial Express (English- all editions) dated 12.02.2025 - circulating in the whole or substantially the whole of India
2. Jansatta (Hindi) dated 12.02.2025 being published in language of the region where the registered office of the Company is situated.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For Megastar Foods Limited

(Deepali Chhabra)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

A61299

Encl: a.a.

MEGASTAR FOODS LIMITED

CIN: L15311CH2011PLC03393
 Regd. Off: Plot No. 807, Industrial Area, Phase-II Chandigarh-160002.
 Telephone: +91 172 2653807, 5005024
 Works: Kurali-Ropar Road, Village Solkhan-140106 Distt. Rupnagar, Punjab
 Telephone: +91 1881 240403-240406 Website: www.megastarfoods.com, Email: cs@megastarfoods.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31.12.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended	Quarter ended		Nine months ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	8,871.71	7,259.82	23,053.71	9,280.53	7,263.61	23,984.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.02	161.65	324.27	60.61	163.81	330.86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.02	161.65	324.27	60.61	163.81	330.86
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48.73	132.74	243.05	44.62	135.94	247.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	47.59	135.42	236.95	43.47	138.62	241.81
6	Equity Share Capital	1,129.37	1,000.37	1,129.37	1,129.37	1,000.37	1,129.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	8,029.21	4,094.31	8,029.21	8,093.77	4,153.74	8,093.77
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	0.43	1.33	2.15	0.40	1.36	2.20
	2. Diluted:	0.43	1.33	2.15	0.40	1.36	2.20

Note:
1. Key financial information (Audited) of the company is given below:

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	Quarter ended		Nine months ended
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)
Turnover	8,861.26	7,256.74	23,030.70	9,270.08	7,256.74	23,962.58
Profit before Tax	66.02	161.65	324.27	60.61	163.81	330.86
Profit after Tax	48.73	132.74	243.05	44.62	135.94	247.91

2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website Viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.megastarfoods.com under the head of investor.

By order of the Board of Directors
of Megastar Foods Limited

Sd/-
(Vikas Goel)

(Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN: 05122585

Place : Chandigarh
Date : 11.02.2025



AMBIKA COTTON MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 9-A, Valluvar Street,
Sivanandha Colony, Coimbatore-641 012.
CIN : L17115T21988PLC002269
Phone:0422-2491504, Fax:0422-2499623
website: www.acmills.in, email: ambika@acmills.in



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER /NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2024 (Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2024		30.09.2024	31.12.2023		31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	16257	20703	20017	58523	63658	84621
2. Operating Profit	2876	3002	3117	9918	9781	13202
3. Finance Cost	347	459	613	1289	1394	1907
4. Gross Profit	2529	2543	2504	8629	8387	11295
5. Depreciation	568	549	684	1689	2047	2770
6. Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1961	1994	1820	6940	6340	8525
7. Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1961	1994	1820	6940	6340	8525
8. Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1428	1407	1302	4988	4689	6298
9. Other Comprehensive Income	0	0	0	0	0	-66
10. Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)	1428	1407	1302	4988	4689	6232
11. Equity Share Capital	572.5	572.5	572.5	572.5	572.5	572.5
12. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	85317
13. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic	24.95	24.58	22.74	87.13	81.90	110.00
b) Diluted	24.95	24.58	22.74	87.13	81.90	110.00

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Nine Months Financial Results ended 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/ Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024 are available on the Company's websites www.acmills.in and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) & NSE (www.nseindia.com)

For Ambika Cotton Mills Limited
S/d

P.V.Chandran

Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:00628479

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 11.02.2025



हिन्दुस्तान फ्लुओकार्बन्स लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN FLUOROCARBONS LIMITED
(CIN NO.L25206TG1983PLC004037)
Registered Office: 303, Babukhan Estate, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad-500 001.
Website: www.hfl.co.in
Email: cs@hoclindia.com & hflshareholders@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024		30.09.2024	31.12.2023		31.03.2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income	51.44	51.99	51.24	159.47	147.18	208.21
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.12)	29.66	34.66	16.59	82.34	122.72
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.12)	29.66	34.66	16.59	82.34	122.72
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.12)	29.66	34.66	16.59	82.34	122.72
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(39.12)	29.66	34.66	16.59	82.34	122.72
6.	Equity Share Capital	1961.46	1961.46	1961.46	1961.46	1961.46	1961.46
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(11822.49)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	a) Basic:	(0.20)	0.15	0.18	0.08	0.42	0.63
	b) Diluted:	(0.20)	0.15	0.18	0.08	0.42	0.63

Note : The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 & 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hfl.co.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
HINDUSTAN FLUOROCARBONS LIMITED

Sd/-
B. SAJEEV

MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN NO.09344438

Place : Kochi, Kerala
Date : 11.02.2025



ABANS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Abans Holdings Limited)
Registered Office: 36, 37, 38A, Floor 3, Nariman Bhavan, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 Phone No. : +91-022-61790000
Website: www.abansfinserv.com Email Id: compliance@abansfinserv.com
CIN: L74900MH2009PLC231660

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)		December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total income from operation	1,28,048.79	50,694.00	2,21,877.40	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,524.98	2,584.33	9,925.36	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,524.98	2,584.33	9,925.36	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,691.61	2,385.47	7,851.48	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,020.41	2,489.05	9,478.53	
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2 per share)	1,011.23	1,002.92	1,011.23	
7.	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (including non-controlling interest)	NA	NA	NA	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	5.36	4.76	15.62	
	2. Diluted:	5.31	4.74	15.49	

Notes:
1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with regulation 33 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The above unaudited consolidated financial results are prepared to comply in all material respect in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued there under. These unaudited consolidated financial results were recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved in the Meeting of Board of Directors held on February 10, 2025. The results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 and for the year ended March 31, 2024 were reviewed / audited by predecessor Statutory Auditor on which they had issued an unmodified conclusion / opinion.
3. The key data relating to standalone results of Abans Financial Services Limited (Formerly known as Abans Holdings Limited) is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)		December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total revenue from operations (net)	2,094.63	63.55	2,311.31	
2.	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,882.98	(619.75)	1,509.32	
3.	Profit/(Loss) after tax	1,407.07	(463.77)	1,122.19	
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,407.07	(463.77)	1,122.19	

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine months ended December 31, 2024 Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity i.e. www.abansfinserv.com



For Abans Financial Services Limited
(Formerly known as Abans Holdings Limited)
Sd/-
Nirbhay Vassa
Whole Time Director & Chief Financial Officer

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 10, 2025

WINDLAS BIOTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: 40/1, Mohabewala Industrial Area, Dehradun-248110 (Uttarakhand), India
Telephone No: 0135-6608000 | Email ID: cs@windlasbiotech.com | Website: www.windlas.com
CIN: L74899UR2001PLC033407



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone (₹ in millions, except per equity share data)						Consolidated (₹ in millions, except per equity share data)						
		For the Quarter ended on			For the Half Year ended on			For the Quarter ended on			For the Half Year ended on			For the year ended on
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)			
1	Total Income from operations	1,950.19	1,870.01	1,622.13	5,571.73	4,596.71	6,309.56	1,950.19	1,870.01	1,622.13	5,571.73	4,596.71	6,309.56	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	199.70	202.86	198.07	585.67	544.60	770.23	203.38	202.86	198.07	589.35	544.59	770.91	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	199.70	202.86	198.07	585.67	544.60	770.23	203.38	202.86	198.07	589.35	544.59	770.91	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	152.27	156.58	150.98	443.64	411.95	581.44	155.76	156.58	150.98	447.13	411.94	581.87	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	151.94	154.37	151.24	436.46	409.16	579.01	155.55	154.35	151.24	440.05	409.11	579.39	
6	Equity Share Capital	104.50	104.50	103.99	104.50	103.99	103.99	104.50	104.50	103.99	104.50	103.99	103.99	
7	Other Equity						4,398.92						4,395.37	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)													
	1. Basic:	7.29	7.49	7.26	21.25	19.80	27.95	7.45	7.49	7.26	21.42	19.80	27.97	
	2. Diluted:	7.21	7.43	7.26	21.03	19.79	27.86	7.38	7.43	7.26	21.20	19.79	27.88	

Notes:
1. The Standalone and the consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meetings held on February 11, 2025 and limited review has been carried out by statutory auditor.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended as at December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended as at December 31, 2024 are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of Company (www.windlas.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the board of
directors of Windlas Biotech Limited

Sd/-

Hitesh Windlass
Managing Director

DIN: 02030941

Place: Gurugram (Haryana)
Date: February 11, 2025



E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

(under regulation 32 & 33 of IBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)
UNITY INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED (In Liquidation) ('UIL')
(CIN: L99999MH1997PLC107153)
(Sale under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016)

Liquidator of UIL hereby invites Eligible Bidder (s) for participation of E-Auction Sale of Assets of UIL, listed herein, on "As is Where is, Wherever There is & Without Recourse" basis and as per the conditions and process listed in the process document.

Lot	Details of Assets	Reserve Price (Amt in INR)	Earnest Money Deposit (Amt in INR)
1.	VEHICLES & PLANT AND MACHINERY: Vehicles & Plant and Machinery lying at various locations in Nagothane, Bihar, Netra and Molleram as per details provided the E-auction process memorandum to be downloaded from https://indiaauction.com	₹ 38.71 Lakhs	₹ 3.87

